

Human Services Alliance of Greater Enid Meeting Notice and Agenda

MISSION: The Human Services Alliance identifies human service needs and fosters community collaboration to address those needs.

August 9, 2022

Notice is hereby given that the Enid Metropolitan Area Human Service Commission, dba the Human Services Alliance of Greater Enid, will hold its meeting on Tuesday, August 9, 2022 at 1:00 pm in the Board Room of The Nonprofit Center located at 114 S. Independence, Enid, Oklahoma. The Agenda for said meeting is below:

1. Call to Order

Dan Schiedel

2. Consent Agenda Unless removed by a member, all items to be approved by one vote <u>May 10, 2022 Minutes</u> <u>July 12, 2022 Minutes</u> <u>Financial Report/Budget May 2022</u> <u>Financial Report/Budget July 2022</u> <u>CDSA Statement of Services May 2022</u> <u>CDSA Statement of Services July 2022</u>

Discuss and Take Action

3. Election of Officers and New Members

Discuss and Take Action

4. County Health Improvement Plan Input Session

Maggie Jackson

Carrie Sanders

5. Adjourn